Company to alter and vary the said terms and conditions, in such 
manner as may be agreed to between the Directors and Shri Dipak 
Kumar Poddar but subject to the provisions contained in Schedule V 
to the Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to time.”

1. Salary: 

Rs.1,65,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixty Five Thousand only) per 
month, with such annual increments / increases as may be decided 	
by the Board of Directors from time to time.

2. Perquisites :

(i)	 	Company’s contribution to Provident Fund to the extent these 
either singly or put together are not taxable under the Income Tax